53mecatraction.frIndustr ia l  Electr ical  Connect ions /
General features
! Material: tin-plated electrolytic copper.
Non-insulated Silver Brazed Terminals
                                     7385300              BY1M32D                   100                        3                            6                           11                         1.6
                                     7385301              BY1M37D                   100                       3.5                          6                           11                         1.6
      0.5 - 1.5                 7385302              BY1M43D                   100                        4                            8                           12                         1.6                  Tool MB524
                                     7385303              BY1M53D                   100                        5                            8                         12.5                        1.6
                                     7385304              BY1M65D                   100                        6                           11                          15                         1.6
                                     7385306              BY25M32D                 100                        3                            6                           11                         2.3
                                     7385307              BY25M37D                 100                       3.5                          6                           11                         2.3
1.5 - 2.5
                 7385308              BY25M43D                 100                        4                            8                           12                         2.3
Tool MB524                                     7385309              BY25M53D                 100                        5                            8                         13.5                        2.3
                                     7385310              BY25M65D                 100                        6                           10                          14                         2.3
                                     7385311              BY25M84D                 100                        8                           11                          16                         2.3
                                     7385313              BY6M43D                   100                        4                            8                           14                         3.6
                                     7385314              BY6M53D                   100                        5                           10                          15                         3.6
        2.5 - 6                   7385315              BY6M65D                   100                        6                           11                          16                         3.6                  Tool MB526
                                     7385316              BY6M84D                   100                        8                           14                          19                         3.6
                                     7385317              BY6M105D                 100                       10                          18                          21                         3.6
                                     7385318              BY5-10                      100                        5                           10                          16                         4.5
                                     7385319              BY6-10                      100                        6                           11                          17                         4.5
           10                      7385320              BY8-10                      100                        8                           14                          20                         4.5                    ..DMB10
                                     7385321              BY10-10                    100                       10                          18                          21                         4.5
                                     7385322              BY12-10                    100                       12                          22                          23                         4.5
                                     7385323              BY5-16                      100                        5                           11                          20                         5.8
                                     7385324              BY6-16                      100                        6                           11                          20                         5.8
           16                      7385325              BY8-16                      100                        8                           14                          22                         5.8                    ..DMB16
                                     7385326              BY10-16                    100                       10                          18                          24                         5.8
                                     7385327              BY12-16                    100                       12                          22                          26                         5.8
                                     7385328              BY6-25                      100                        6                           12                          25                         7.5
25
                      7385329              BY8-25                      100                        8                           16                          25                         7.5
..DMB25                                     7385330              BY10-25                    100                       10                          18                          26                         7.5
                                     7385331              BY12-25                    100                       12                          22                          31                         7.5
                                     7385332              BY6-35                      100                        6                           15                          26                         9.4
                                     7385333              BY8-35                      100                        8                           16                          26                         9.4
           35                      7385334              BY10-35                    100                       10                          18                          27                         9.4                    ..DMB35
                                     7385335              BY12-35                    100                       12                          22                          31                         9.4
                                     7385336              BY16-35                    100                       16                          28                          32                         9.4
                                     7385337              BY6-50                       50                         6                           18                          34                          11
                                     7385338              BY8-50                       50                         8                           18                          34                          11
           50                      7385339              BY10-50                     50                        10                          18                          34                          11                     ..DMB50
                                     7385340              BY12-50                     50                        12                          22                          36                          11
                                     7385341              BY16-50                     50                        16                          28                          40                          11
      W                             F                            Ø i
mm2
CodeItem
code
Ref.Part
No.
 Ø mm
DIN
Compliant
46234
from
page 231
Series
BY
Nominal section
(mm2)
Packing
Type of dies
Stud size Unless otherwise stated,
all dimensions are in millimeters.
F
W
Øi
MTR_GB_2015_01_IndustrialConnections_Mise en page 1  04/01/16  14:29  Page53
officieel distributeur
CALPE.NL
C
al
pe
.n
l
|
+
31
 (0
)3
42
 -
45
 1
5
44
  |
  B
ar
ne
ve
ld
Non-insulated Silver Brazed Terminals
54 mecatraction.fr /  Industr ia l  Electr ical  Connect ions
General features
! Material: tin-plated electrolytic copper.
      W                             F                            Ø i
mm2
CodeItem
code
Ref.Part
No.
 Ø mm
7385343 BY8-70 50 8 22 38 13
70
7385344 BY10-70 50 10 22 38 13 ..DMB70
7385345 BY12-70 50 12 22 38 13
7385346 BY16-70 50 16 28 42 13
7385348 BY10-95 25 10 24 42 15
95 7385349 BY12-95 25 12 24 42 15 ..DMB95
7385350 BY16-95 25 16 28 44 15
7385352 BY10-120 25 10 24 44 16.4
120 7385353 BY12-120 25 12 24 44 16.4 C6DMB120
7385354 BY16-120 25 16 28 48 16.4
7385355 BY10-150 25 10 30 50 19
150 7385356 BY12-150 25 12 30 50 19 upon request
7385357 BY16-150 25 16 30 50 19
185
7385359 BY12-185 25 12 36 50 21
upon request
7385360 BY16-185 25 16 36 50 21
240 7385362 BY12-240 10 12 38 56 23.5 upon request
7385363 BY16-240 10 16 38 56 23.5
DIN
Compliant
46234
from
page 231
Series
BY
Nominal section
(mm2)
Packing
Type of dies
Stud size Unless otherwise stated,
all dimensions are in millimeters.
F
W
Øi
MTR_GB_2015_01_IndustrialConnections_Mise en page 1  04/01/16  14:29  Page54
officieel distributeur
CALPE.NL
C
al
pe
.n
l
|
+
31
 (0
)3
42
 -
45
 1
5
44
  |
  B
ar
ne
ve
ld
55mecatraction.frIndustr ia l  Electr ical  Connect ions /
General features
! Material: tin-plated copper.
! Brazed barrel.
Non-insulated Copper Brazed Wire Pins
      W                  F                 L                 E Ø i Ø e
mm2
        6 - 10                         7380450                          BY10W13D                                4.3              14               22               8               4.5             6.9            ..DMB10
       10 - 16                        7380451                          BY16W17D                                5.5              16               26              10              5.8             8.4            ..DMB16
       16 - 25                        7380452                          BY25W17D                                6.8              20              33.5           13.5              7              9.5            ..DMB25
       25 - 35                        7380453                          BY35W23D                                 8              24.5            40.5             16              8.4            11.8           ..DMB35
       35 - 50                        7380454                          BY50W23D                                9.5              26               45              19              9.6            13.6           ..DMB50
       50 - 70                        7380455                          BY70W26D                                11               31               55              24             11.4           15.8           ..DMB70
       70 - 95                        7380427                          BY95W26D                               12.5             31               55              24             13.5           18.9           ..DMB95
from
page 231
Series
BY-W
Nominal section
(mm2)
Packing
Type of dies
Stud size Unless otherwise stated,
all dimensions are in millimeters.
Ref.Part
No.
CodeItem
code
x3
L
E
F
W
Øi
Øe
MTR_GB_2015_01_IndustrialConnections_Mise en page 1  04/01/16  14:29  Page55
officieel distributeur
CALPE.NL
C
al
pe
.n
l
|
+
31
 (0
)3
42
 -
45
 1
5
44
  |
  B
ar
ne
ve
ld